



7/17/2018

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: Elizabeth Way Sewer and Water Replacement Contract No.:
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C01582
 Bid Opening: Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$771,641.00		
1	V211794	TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$655,055.00	0.00%	15.11% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	V006579	PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION	\$794,086.00	21.22%	2.91% OVER ESTIMATE
3	V000592	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$802,881.00	22.57%	4.05% OVER ESTIMATE
4	TBD	MICHAEL O'SHAUGHNESSY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$874,740.00	33.54%	13.36% OVER ESTIMATE



7/17/2018

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: Elizabeth Way Sewer and Water Replacement Contract No.:
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C01582
 Bid Opening: City of Santa Rosa Owner:

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC		PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,815.00	\$4,815.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$43,295.50	\$43,295.50
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,333.00	\$10,333.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
3	150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$9,965.00	\$9,965.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00
4	150000 UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	198200 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.35	\$2,505.00	\$51.00	\$15,300.00
6	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$63.00	\$31,500.00
7	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	848	\$160.00	\$135,680.00	\$158.00	\$133,984.00	\$185.00	\$156,880.00	\$147.00	\$124,656.00
8	390107 CONFORM GRIND	SY	157	\$18.00	\$2,826.00	\$13.00	\$2,041.00	\$40.00	\$6,280.00	\$23.50	\$3,689.50
9	391008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	68	\$250.00	\$17,000.00	\$351.00	\$23,868.00	\$850.00	\$57,800.00	\$212.00	\$14,416.00
10	9990.04211 CURB RAMP - DETAIL R1	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,121.00	\$7,121.00	\$14,885.00	\$14,885.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00
11	9990.04211 CURB RAMP - DETAIL R2	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,466.00	\$13,466.00	\$19,550.00	\$19,550.00	\$14,780.00	\$14,780.00
12	150780 VALLEY GUTTER	SF	521	\$35.00	\$18,235.00	\$28.00	\$14,588.00	\$45.00	\$23,445.00	\$54.00	\$28,134.00
13	840771 TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,073.00	\$8,073.00	\$7,180.00	\$7,180.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
14	9990.02960 PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,892.00	\$1,892.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
15	717011 8" SEWER MAIN	LF	600	\$155.00	\$93,000.00	\$146.00	\$87,600.00	\$165.00	\$99,000.00	\$158.50	\$95,100.00
16	714032 4" SEWER LATERAL	EA	15	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$56,250.00	\$3,525.00	\$52,875.00	\$4,890.00	\$73,350.00
17	719200 48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,098.00	\$12,196.00	\$5,850.00	\$11,700.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
18	719600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SEWER	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,203.00	\$1,203.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	490751 8" WATER MAIN	LF	883	\$150.00	\$132,450.00	\$81.00	\$71,523.00	\$97.00	\$85,651.00	\$145.00	\$128,035.00

20	9990.01463	HALF WATER MAIN LOWERING/OVERSTRUCTURE	EA	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,963.00	\$2,963.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
21	155530	1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	16	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$4,010.00	\$64,160.00	\$2,950.00	\$47,200.00	\$4,975.00	\$79,600.00
22	9990.04213	CONNECT EXISTING 1" WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,104.00	\$4,208.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
23	155530	2" WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,631.00	\$13,262.00	\$4,625.00	\$9,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00
24	208420	BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$252.00	\$756.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$340.00	\$1,020.00
25	152427	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,617.00	\$5,617.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,605.00	\$2,605.00

Project: C01582 - Elizabeth Way Sewer and Water Replacement												
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC		PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC		Total Price
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
26	152427	FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,043.00	\$24,086.00	\$12,800.00	\$25,600.00	\$8,875.00	\$17,750.00
27	208591	8" GATE VALVE	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,752.00	\$13,760.00	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,760.00	\$8,800.00
28	9990.02088	8"X6" REDUCER	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$613.00	\$1,226.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$205.00	\$410.00
29	9990.04214	WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT AND COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,356.00	\$2,356.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
30	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$502.00	\$1,004.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00
31	9990.04216	6" WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,881.00	\$15,762.00	\$7,560.00	\$15,120.00	\$5,825.00	\$11,650.00
32	9990.04216	8" WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,064.00	\$8,064.00	\$7,990.00	\$7,990.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
33	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00
Totals for Project C01582						\$771,641.00		\$655,055.00		\$794,086.00		\$802,881.00
% of Estimate for Project C01582								-15.11%		2.91%		4.05%

Project: C01582 - Elizabeth Way Sewer and Water Replacement		MICHAEL O'SHAUGHNESSY CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00
3	150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00
4	150000 UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	198200 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$82.00	\$24,600.00
6	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00
7	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	848	\$160.00	\$135,680.00	\$148.00	\$125,504.00
8	390107 CONFORM GRIND	SY	157	\$18.00	\$2,826.00	\$32.00	\$5,024.00
9	391008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	68	\$250.00	\$17,000.00	\$240.00	\$16,320.00
10	9990.04211 CURB RAMP - DETAIL R1	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
11	9990.04211 CURB RAMP - DETAIL R2	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00
12	150780 VALLEY GUTTER	SF	521	\$35.00	\$18,235.00	\$32.00	\$16,672.00
13	840771 TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	9990.02960 PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	717011 8" SEWER MAIN	LF	600	\$155.00	\$93,000.00	\$189.00	\$113,400.00
16	714032 4" SEWER LATERAL	EA	15	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$63,750.00
17	719200 48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$24,500.00
18	719600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SEWER	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
19	490751 8" WATER MAIN	LF	883	\$150.00	\$132,450.00	\$140.00	\$123,620.00
20	9990.01463 HALF WATER MAIN LOWERING/OVERSTRUCTURE	EA	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	155530 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	16	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$63,200.00
22	9990.04213 CONNECT EXISTING 1" WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00
23	155530 2" WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00
24	208420 BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
25	152427 REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	152427 FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00
27	208591 8" GATE VALVE	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00
28	9990.02088 8"X6" REDUCER	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
29	9990.04214 WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT AND COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00

30	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
31	9990. 04216	6" WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
32	9990. 04216	8" WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
33	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
		Totals for Project C01582				\$771,641.00		\$874,740.00
		% of Estimate for Project C01582						13.36%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____